FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

04-12-2000



Docket No.: ADA-112

ΕT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

08/REV02	i naver klast desen klasta klad flaste di	HI O HONON HEROO HII ARRA	
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>v</b> 1013169	913	<b>V V</b>
	of Patents and Trademarks:		riginal documents or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Adams Golf Inc.</li> </ol>	OIPA	2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies):
	Man o o	Name: ADAMS GOLF I	P, L.P.
	₩AK U 9 2000 =	Internal Address:	
	tution of Nooth No		
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 2801 Ea	ist Plano Parkway
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Plano	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75074</u>
Execution Date: February 15, 200	00	Additional name(a) 9 address	(ac) attached? \(\sigma\) \(\sigma\) \(\sigma\)
Excodition Duto.		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached?  Yes  No
1. Application number(s) or registra	• •		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	, the execution date of the app	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,971,866	
	Additional numbers attac	ched?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be	mailed.		
Name: Howard N. Flaxman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: AQUILINO, WELSH & FLAXMAN		☑ Enclosed - Any exce	ess or insufficiency should be
		credited or debited to	o deposit account
		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Ot 1 A Idea 2241 Infforcen	Davis Highway Suite 112		
Street Address: 2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 112		8. Deposit account number	:
		01-2221	
City: Arlington	State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22202</u>		
/12/2000 DNGUYEN 00000107 5974866	) DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
	00 DP		<del></del>
	nd belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	N C		
Howard N. Flaxman		2 h- h	March 9, 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature heet. attachments, and documen	Date

PATENT REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0744

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ADAMS GOLF INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2801 East Plano Parkway, Plano, TX 75074, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in a wedge type golf club, patented in the United States identified by U.S. Patent No. 5,971,866; and

WHEREAS, ADAMS GOLF IP, L.P., a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and whose general partner is ADAMS GOLF GP CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and having its principal place of business at 2801 East Plano Parkway, Plano, TX 75074, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from said Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>Suday</u> of <u>February</u> 2000.

PATENT REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0745 Byron H. Adams, Chief Executive Officer ADAMS GOLF, INC.

2

PATENT REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0746